700
 Crimp style plug and receptacle
D JK SERIES
SUBMINIATURE
CONNECTOR
D-sub JK
Connector Part name Material and Finish
Plug

• Blocked hole for keying ... Blank: all holes open, 23: #9 hole blocked
—K E S 15 S 2A 3 A 14 23— —
Model number identificationMaterials
Characteristics
Current rating
Voltage rating
Temperature range
Contact resistance
Insulation resistance
Withstanding voltage
1.0A, AC, DC
250V AC, DC
-40˚C to +85˚C  (including temperature rise in
applying electrical current)
Initial value/15mΩ max.
After environmental testing/30mΩ max.
5,000MΩ min.
1,000V AC/minute
Applicable PC board
thickness 1.6mm(.063")
Note: Contact JST for details.
Note: Contact JST for special plating requirements.
D SUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR JK SERIES
Type B
Without lock screw blocks
    F, G, H: Grounding adapters have a thread (*1) for securing separately-
                  purchased lock screw blocks (*2)
Type D Type F Type G Type H
With hexagonal
lock screw blocks
(H: 6.3mm (.248"))
having an M2.6 thread
*1: No.4-40UNC inch
      thread
*2: Model number
     JFS-4S-( )1W(M)
*1: M2.6 thread
*2: Model number
      JFS-2.6S-( )1W(M)
*1: M3 thread
*2: Model number
      JFS-3S-( )1W(M)
3B 3D 3F 3G 3H
Without lock screw
blocks
M2.6 No.4-40UNC M2.6 M3
Standards ––––––––––––––––––––––
0 Recognized E603891Certified LR20812
* Contact JST if Lead-Free product is required.
* Refer to "General Instruction and Notice when using
Terminals and Connectors" at the end of this catalog.
* Contact JST for details.
708
D SUBMINIATURE CONNECTOR JK SERIES
PC board layout (viewed from component side) ––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
Panel layout––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––––
10°
1.6R
3.2 ± 0.1
(.126 ± .004)dia.
24.99 ± 0.15(.984 ± .006)
20.6 ± 0.2(.811 ± .008)
12
.0